Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ipsen Limited		01/04/2007	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aesthetica Ltd.	
Street Address:	7 Church Street	
Internal Address:	Dorchester House	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM11	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2920018	RELOXIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASTH-2-33585

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0021

900068818

X40.00

Name: Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Ave., Suite 2800
Address Line 2: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daiva K. Tautvydas, Registrant's Counsel

Signature: //Daiva K. Tautvydas/

Date: 02/07/2007

source=RELOXINAssgnUS#page1.tif source=RELOXINAssgnUS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0022 NULLIFICATION OF PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT AND

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Nullification of Previous Assignment and Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademark is

made this 2 day of FEBLUARY, 2007, effective nunc pro tunc March 23, 2006.

WHEREAS, Ipsen Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of England

and having an address of 190 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 3XE, United Kingdom,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 2,920,018, issued January 18, 2005 for the mark RELOXIN, and;

WHEREAS, Aesthetica Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, having an address of Dorchester

House, 7 Church Street, Hamilton HM11 Bermuda (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

acquired said trademark registration and Assignor's rights and interest to said mark by virtue of a

worldwide Trademark Assignment dated March 17, 2006;

WHEREAS, the effective date of the March 17, 2006 Trademark Assignment could not

be determined from the face of the document;

WHERAS, the parties executed a subsequent Trademark Assignment dated March 23,

2006, and having an effective date of March 23, 2006, which Trademark Assignment was

recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3392, Frame 0757, on September 21,

2006;

WHEREAS, the March 23, 2006, Trademark Assignment incorrectly refers to Assignee

as "Aesthetica Limited," rather than "Aesthetica Ltd.";

WHEREAS, both parties now fully desire to enter into this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment,

that refers to each party correctly and is suitable for recordation, nullifying the March 23, 2006,

-1-

Assignment and confirming the transfer of all right, title, and interest in said trademark and registration to Aesthetica Ltd., effective as of March 23, 2006, and thus formalizing the transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc March 23, 2006, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby nullify the March 23, 2006, Assignment of the mark RELOXIN and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,920,018 therefor to Aesthetica Limited, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in the mark RELOXIN and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,920,018 therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the mark.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the right to bring any and all claims for infringement of said trademark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of said trademark, which claims arose, or are in any way based on acts that occurred, prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR

IPSEN LIMITED

By: John Charles Davis

Title: Company Secretary and Director_

Acknowledges/and accepted:

ASSIGNEÉ

AESTHETICA LTD.

-2-

RECORDED: 02/07/2007